

CREDO BRANDS MARKETING LIMITED (fka Credo Brands Marketing Private Limited) Plot No. B, 8, MIDC Central Road, Marol MIDC,

Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093. INDIA Tel. No.: +91 22 6141 7200 Email: helpdesk@mufti.in

Website: Corporate: www.credobrands.in Ecommerce: www.muftijeans.in

CIN: U18101MH1999PLC119669

April 03, 2024

To **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 To **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol: MUFTI

Scrip Code: 544058

Dear Sir/Madam,

Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find attached a Compliance Certificate dated April 03, 2024, duly signed by the Company and Link Intime India Private Limited, the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Credo Brands Marketing Limited

Sanjay Kumar Mutha **Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Encl. As above









Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083

Phone: +91 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 6656 8494

Email: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: https://www.tcplindia.co.in

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATION AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, during the period from 01st April 2023 to 31st March 2024, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to (Equity Shares), share transfer facility (Dematerialisation & Rematerialisation), are maintained by Link Intime India Private Limited (SEBI Registration No. INR000004058), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

For Credo Brands Marketing Limited

Sanjay Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Mutha Date: 2024.04.03 16:39:48 +05'30' Sanjay Mutha

Company Secretary

For Link Intime India Private Limited

SHEHNAZ RUSTOM BILLIMORIA Date: 2024.04.03 15:29:44 +05'30'

Shehnaz Billimoria Sr. Associate Vice President

Date : 3^{rd} April 2024.

Place: Mumbai